# Laa000147478

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ad	ddress)	
(Ci	ity/State/Zip/Phone	: #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bi	usiness Entity Nam	ne)
(Dx	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to  To Said  Could -  This on Harman April 1877	I	wed poil 6th





600382085796

02/28/22--01043--014 \*\*185.00

22 APR - 6 PM 2: 17
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALL AHASSEF FLORED

FILED

S. CHATHAM APR - 8 2022

# COVER LETTER

Division of Corporations				
SUBJECT: JOURNEE AWAY, LLC				
(Name of R	tesulting Florida Lim	ited Con	npany)	_
The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Art Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited				
Please return all correspondence concerni	ing this matter to:			
Denajia Lowery				
(Contact Person)				
Journee Away, LLC				
(Firm/Company)		_		
12420 SW 50TH CT APT 309				
(Address)		-		
MIRAMAR, FL 33027				
(City, State and Zip Code	)	_		
journeeaway@gmail.com				
E-mail Address: (to be used for future annual	report notifications)	<del></del>		
For further information concerning this n	natter, please call:			
Denajia Lowery	at ( <sup>757</sup>	621-2	2036	
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code	) (Day	time Telephone Number)	_
Enclosed is a check for the following amodollars and drawn on a bank located in the		process	sed by this office must b	pe payable in US
☐ \$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)  ☐ \$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□S180.00 Filing and Certified Co	-	■\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
Mailing Address: New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		New I Divisi The C 2415	Address: Filing Section fon of Corporations Centre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite hassee, FL 32303	22 APR -6 PI SECRETARY OF FALL SAHASSEE I

### **Articles of Conversion**

For

### "Other Business Entity"

Into

### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of C JOURNEE AWAY, LLC	Conversion is:
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)	
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (LLC)	
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law of	or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of	of the country)
FEBRUARY 24, 2021	
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)	
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of	of Organization:
JOURNEE AWAY, LLC	
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)	
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:	
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 cale the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.	
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal right which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072. F.S.	hts the amount to  FILE  SECRETARY OF STATE

Signed this	day of	20
Signature of Au	thorized Representativ	e of Limited Liability Company:
Ciamatana af Aust	anairead Dannes mentions	Jena, Stry
Signature of Auti Printed Name Der	norized Kepresentative: najja Lowery	Title: AMBR/MGR
rimed rume.	<u>,</u>	Title: Million amore
Signature(s) on b	oehalf of Other Business	Entity: [See below for required signature(s)]
6.	D. Strang	
Printed Name: Der	najia Lowery	Title: AMBR/MGR
US	of Children	
Printed Name: Ital	lia M. Brinston	Title: AMBR/MGR
Printed Name:		Title:
Signature:		
Printed Name:	····	Title:
Signaturo:		
Printed Name:		Title:
Signature:		
Printed Name:	···	Title:
If Florida Corpo	ration:	
Signature of Chair	rman, Vice Chairman, Di	rector, or Officer.
If Directors or Off	ficers have not been selec	eted, an Incorporator must sign.
TOTAL IA CO		
Signature of one C		ed Liability Partnership:
Signature of one C	Scheral Fallier.	
If Florida Limite	d Partnership or Limite	ed Liability Limited Partnership:
	L General Partners.	
All others:		
Signature of an au	ithorized person.	
Fees:		
Articles o	of Conversion:	\$25.00

\$125.00

\$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:

Certified Copy: Certificate of Status: ZZ MPR -6 PM 2: 17
SECHETARY OF STATE
LLAHASSFF OF STATE

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:		
The name of the Limited Liability Company i	is:	
IOURNEE AWAY I I O		
JOURNEE AWAY, LLC  (Must contain the words "Limited Liabi	ility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC."	<u> </u>
ADTICLE II A LI		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the	principal office of the Limi	ited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
12420 SW 50TH CT APT 309	12420 SW 50TH CT APT	309
MIRAMAR, FL 33027	MIRAMAR, FL 33027	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Register (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regiousiness entity with an active Florida registration.)		
The name and the Florida street address of the	e registered agent are:	
INCORPORATING SERVIC	ES, LTD	
Nar	me	
1540 GLENWAY DR		
Florida street address (P.	O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
TALLAHASSEE	FL 32301	
City	Zip	
	in this certificate, I hereby a acity. I further agree to con e performance of my duties,	accept the appointment as apply with the provisions of all and I am familiar with and

# ARTICLE IV-

Contraction of the second

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"MGR" = Manager	DENIA HA LOMEDV
MGR, AMBR	DENAJIA LOWERY  12420 SW 50TH CT APT 309
	MIRAMAR, FL 33027
	Will b Wh W 1, 1 E 00027
MGR, AMBR	ITALIA BRINSTON
	PO BOX 54428
	MILLINGTON, TN 38054
	<del></del>
•	
(Use attachment if necessary)  LE V: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	M. Jany
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member This document is executed in accorda any false information submitted in a de as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	ocument to the Department of State constitutes a third degree fel
Signature of a member This document is executed in accorda any false information submitted in a deas provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  DENAJIA LOWERY	ocument to the Department of State constitutes a third deeper review of State constitutes and the state of State constitutes
Signature of a member This document is executed in accorda any false information submitted in a deas provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  DENAJIA LOWERY	